

No. 05-_____

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

THE CHRISTIAN CIVIC LEAGUE OF MAINE, INC., *Appellant*,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *Appellee*,

and

JOHN MCCAIN, RUSSELL FEINGOLD, CHRISTOPHER SHAYS,
MARTIN MEEHAN, AND TOM ALLEN, *Intervenor-Appellees*.

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Columbia

Jurisdictional Statement

M. Miller Baker	James Bopp, Jr.
Michael S. Nadel	<i>Counsel of Record</i>
MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY	Richard E. Coleson
LLP	Raeanna S. Moore
600 Thirteenth Street, NW	Jeffrey P. Gallant
Washington, DC 20005-3096	BOPP, COLESON & BOSTROM
202/756-8000	THE JAMES MADISON CENTER
202/756-8087 (facsimile)	FOR FREE SPEECH
<i>Counsel for Appellant</i>	1 South 6th Street
	Terre Haute, IN 47807-3510
	812/232-2434
	812/235-3685 (facsimile)

Table of Contents

Questions Presented (i)

Parties to the Proceedings (ii)

Corporate Disclosure Statement (ii)

Notice of Statutory Expedition &
Advancement on the Docket (ii)

Table of Contents (iii)

Appendix Table of Contents (v)

Table of Authorities (vi)

Introduction 1

Opinions Below 3

Jurisdiction 3

Constitutional & Statutory Provisions 3

Statement of the Case 4

The Questions Presented Are Substantial 11

 I. The League Has Likely Success on the Merits. ... 12

 A. An Exception for Genuine Grassroots Lobbying
 Is Constitutionally Required. 13

1. The Constitution Protects Grassroots Lobbying.	13
2. Grassroots Lobbying Is Not Electioneering. 17	
a. There Is a Distinction Between Grassroots Lobbying and Electioneering.	17
b. Genuine Grassroots Lobbying Is No Sham.	20
c. Grassroots Lobbying Does Not Implicate <i>McConnell</i> 's Concerns.	22
3. The League's Ad Is Not Electioneering.	25
B. The District Court's Analysis Is Flawed.	26
II. The League Will Suffer Irreparable Injury.	28
III. An Injunction Harms No Other Parties.	28
IV. An Injunction Is in the Public Interest.	29
Conclusion	30
Appendix	
<i>Memorandum Opinion</i>	1a
<i>Order</i>	14a
U.S. Constitution, First Amendment	15a
2 U.S.C. § 434(f)(1)-(3)	15a
2 U.S.C. § 441b(a)-(b)(2)	18a
BCRA § 403	20a

11 C.F.R. 100.29 21a
11 C.F.R. 114.2(a)-(b) 27a
11 C.F.R. 114.14 28a
Notice of Appeal to U.S. Supreme Court 31a

Table of Authorities

Cases

<i>Austin v. Mich. State Chamber of Commerce</i> , 494 U.S. 652 (1990)	20
<i>Boy Scouts of America v. Dale</i> , 530 U.S. 640 (2001)	14
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	13, 19, 21
<i>Cal. Motor Transp. Co. v. Trucking Unlimited</i> , 404 U.S. 508 (1972)	15
<i>Citizens Against Rent Control v. Berkeley</i> , 454 U.S. 290 (1981)	26
<i>Consolidated Edison v. Public Service Commission</i> , 447 U.S. 530 (1980)	15
<i>Eastern Railroad Presidents Conference v. Noerr</i> , 365 U.S. 127 (1961)	15
<i>Elrod v. Burns</i> , 427 U.S. 347 (1976)	28
<i>FEC v. Massachusetts Citizens for Life</i> , 479 U.S. 238 (1986)	1, 19, 24, 6a, 7a
<i>First National Bank of Boston v. Bellotti</i> , 435 U.S. 765 (1978)	13, 15, 20, 24
<i>Graham v. Teledyne-Continental Motors</i> , 805 F.2d 1386 (9th Cir. 1986)	12
<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 251 F. Supp. 2d 176 (2003)	22

<i>McConnell v. FEC</i> , 540 U.S. 93 (2003) . . .	1, 2, 12, 14, 16, 19-22, 26, 30
<i>McIntyre v. Ohio Elections Comm’n</i> , 514 U.S. 334 (1995)	20
<i>Nixon v. Shrink Missouri Gov’t PAC</i> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000)	14
<i>Roberts v. United States Jaycees</i> , 468 U.S. 609 (1984) . . .	14
<i>Roth v. United States</i> , 354 U.S. 476 (1957)	13
<i>Wisconsin Right to Life v. FEC</i> , 126 S. Ct. 1016 (2006) . . .	1, 2, 24, 26-28, 30

Constitution, Statutes, Regulations & Rules

11 C.F.R. § 100.29	3, 5
11 C.F.R. § 100.29(c)	18
11 C.F.R. § 109.20(a)	9
11 C.F.R. § 114.2	5
11 C.F.R. § 114.2(a)-(b)	3
11 C.F.R. § 114.2(b)(2)	6
11 C.F.R. § 114.10	6
11 C.F.R. § 114.14	3, 5
11 C.F.R. § 4911(d)(1)	17

2 U.S.C. § 434(f)	14
2 U.S.C. § 434(f)(1)-(3)	3
2 U.S.C. § 434(f)(3)(A)(i)	5
2 U.S.C. § 434(f)(3)(A)(i)(1)	20
2 U.S.C. § 441b	1
2 U.S.C. § 441b(a)-(b)(2)	3, 5
2 U.S.C. § 441b(c)(2)	6
2 U.S.C. § 441b(c)(6)(A)	6
2 U.S.C. § 431(8)(A)(i)	19
2 U.S.C. § 431(9)(A)(i)	19
26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(3)	17
26 U.S.C. § 501(c)(4)	5, 6, 17
26 U.S.C. § 527(e)(2)	18
26 U.S.C. § 56.4911-2(b)(2)(i)-(ii)	17
28 U.S.C. § 1253	3
BCRA § 403	3, 11
U.S. Const. amend. I	<i>passim</i>

U.S. Const. amend. X	13
U.S. Const. amend. XIV	13
U.S. Const. amend. XVII	13
U.S. Const. art. I, § 1	13
U.S. Const. art. IV, § 4	13
U.S. Const. preamble	13

Other Authorities

67 Fed. Reg. 65190	6
71 Fed. Reg. 13557	18
150 Cong. Rec. S8459-60	7
Marriage Protection Amendment, S.J. Res. 1	7
